

How to use Albendazole/Zentel/Alben

and

important safety information

For more information, please consult your doctor.

GSK encourages adverse events notifications in relation to its products at the following email <u>pm.Safety@gsk.com</u> NX-BJ-ALN-PPT-240001/13-06-2024

How to use Albendazole/Zentel/ Alben **tablets**



Adults and children over two years of age:

For the treatment of intestinal parasites (worms) take <u>400 mg as a single dose</u>

- = one Albendazole/Zentel/Alben 400 mg tablet, or
- = two Albendazole/Zentel/Alben 200 mg tablets

For all other situations – please consult your doctor.



How to use Albendazole/Zentel/ Alben suspension

Adults and children over two years of age:

For the treatment of intestinal parasites (worms) take <u>400 mg as a single dose</u>

= **20 ml** of the Albendazole/Zentel/Alben **2%** (200mg/10ml) suspension, <u>or</u>

= 10 ml of the Albendazole/Zentel/Alben 4% (400mg/10ml) suspension

For all other situations – please consult your doctor.

How to use Albendazole/Zentel/ Alben suspension



Children from <u>one to two years of age:</u>

For the treatment of intestinal parasites (worms) take <u>200 mg as a single dose</u>

= **10 ml** of the Albendazole/Zentel/Alben **2%** (200mg/10ml) suspension, <u>or</u>

= 5 ml of the Albendazole/Zentel/Alben 4% (400mg/10ml) suspension

For all other situations – please consult your doctor.

Important safety information (1)

Do not use Albendazole/Zentel/Alben if you are pregnant.

Women of childbearing age should only use Albendazole/Zentel/Alben during the first 10 days of starting their period, or immediately after a negative pregnancy test.

Important safety information (2)

Some people, particularly young children, may experience **problems swallowing Albendazole/Zentel/Alben tablets whole**.

To avoid any problems, the **tablets can be broken, crushed or chewed with a little water**. Alternatively, Albendazole/Zentel/Alben suspension can be used.



If you have been **diagnosed with liver problems**, please consult a doctor before taking Albendazole/Zentel/Alben.

Please also consult a doctor if you experience **yellowing of the skin or eyes** after taking Albendazole/Zentel/Alben.

Important safety information (4)

Please consult a doctor as soon as possible if you develop **severe headaches with nausea and vomiting, fits and problems with your vision** after taking Albendazole/Zentel/Alben.





Be healthy!